Services Tasks 1-4 outlined in its  April 1, 2021 proposal (HPP Phase I, II, III, and AP 
Update) a copy of which is attached hereto as “Attachment A”, as well as all services 
necessary or incidental thereto. 

2. Fee for Services – Consultant’s total fee for services shall be Seventeen Thousand Six 

Hundred Dollars ($17,600) for the Tasks outlined above, plus expenses not to exceed 
Three Hundred Dollars ($300). Consultant shall not exceed these amounts without prior 
written authorization from Town.  Said fees shall cover all services provided by Consultant 
and all expenses incurred by Consultant in providing same.